PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579365

12267065

CH \$320.00

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		lame	Execution Date		
SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP					
		LLP	10/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY		LLP	10/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY	Z DATA		10/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	ÓDATA SURIDX, INC. 888 WORCESTER S	STREET	10/15/2013		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267065
Application Number:	12844355
Application Number:	13079174
Application Number:	13149673
Application Number:	13324737
Application Number:	13360266
Application Number:	13422747
Application Number:	13660573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)345-3299		
Phone:	(617) 345-3000		
Email:	mschepper@burnslev.com		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:	MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC		
Address Line 1:	BURNS & LEVINSON LLP		
Address Line 2:	125 SUMMER STREET		

502534023

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC	
Signature:	/Marlo Schepper Grolnic/	
Date:	10/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20131015082312243#page1.tif		

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN

WHEREAS, Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP ("SKM&T") is owed certain fees for services it has performed for SurIDX, Inc. ("SurIDX");

WHEREAS, SurIDX has secured a commitment to receive a loan of additional funds to continue its essential operations, and a condition of the lender making such loan is that SKM&T release all liens it holds against the assets of SurIDX;

NOW THEREFORE, SKM&T, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby waives all claims to any secured or priority interests and liens it may hold against any assets of SurIDX, whether under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts relating to attorneys' liens or otherwise.

SKM&T hereby grants to SurIDX and/or its agents the right to make all UCC filings with theMassachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth and all filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as it may reasonably determine are necessary to terminate any existing liens or assignments of interest SKM&T may have with respect to its assets. (To the extent necessary, this writing shall constitute a grant of a power of attorney to the officers of SurIDX for such limited purpose.) Upon execution and filing of such documents with the appropriate government offices, any obligations owed to SKM&T by SurIDX shall remain outstanding as an unsecured obligation of SurIDX owed to SKM&T.

Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

By: Joel R. Leeman, its Partner October 15, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031420 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 10/16/2013